# L23000544445

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	·
	·	



2023 DEC -6 PH 4: 21

2028 [ - ], S: Lj



Division of Corporations

December 7, 2023

COGENCYGLOBAL

,

SUBJECT: RCM WYNSTONE LLC Ref. Number: W23000163884

We have received your document for RCM WYNSTONE LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 123A00027921



. .

٠

. .

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE. FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: 12/	07/2023	
Name:	Juliana	
	2205449	
	RCM	WYNSTONE LLC
✓ Articles of Articles of		tion to Transact Business
Change of		
	-	
Conversio		Please retain original
☐ Merger		filing date
Dissolution	nWithdrawal	
Fictitious	Name	
Other		
Authorized Amou	int: <b>\$125.00</b> Wiliama Pressia	

(\* CORPORATE HQ COGENCY GLOBAL I/I/C. 10 E 40<sup>1+-</sup> S1, 10<sup>1+-</sup> FL NY, NY 10016 D: +1.212.947.7200 P: 800.221.0102 F: 800.944.6607 EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN ENGLAND & WALES.
REGISTRY #8010/12
G LLOYDS AVE. UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080

ASIA PACIFIC HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL (HK) LIMITED
 A HONG KONG LIMITED COMPATY
 UNIT B, UF, LIPPO LEIGHTON TOWER
 103 LEIGHTON RD, CAUSEWAY BAY
 HONG KONG
 P: +852,2682,9633
 F: +852,2682,9790



• •

. .

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: 12/	07/2023	
Name:	Juliana	
Reference #:	2205449	
Entity Name:	RC	M WYNSTONE LLC
✓ Articles of	Incorporation/Autho	rization to Transact Business
Amendme	ent	
🗌 Change o	f Agent	
Reinstate	ment	Place value Avising
Conversio	חו	Please retain original Filing date
Merger		tilling date
🔲 Dissolutio	n/Withdrawal	
Fictitious	Name	
Other		
	unt:\$125.0	0
Signature:	int:\$125.0 Juliana Prcestia	
·		

 •● CORPORATE HQ
 COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
 10 E 40<sup>1</sup><sup>th</sup> S1, 10<sup>1</sup><sup>th</sup> FL
 NY, NY 10015
 D. -1.212,947,7200
 P. 800.221,0102
 F. 800,944,6607

EUROPEAN HQ
COGENCY GLOBAL (UK) LIMITED
REGISTERED IN: ENGLAND & WALES,
REGISTRY #R0(C7)2
S LLOYDS AVE, UNIT 4CL
LONDON EC3N 3AX
+44 (0)20.3961.3080



December 7, 2023

COGENCYGLOBAL

.

SUBJECT: RCM WYNSTONE LLC Ref. Number: W23000163884

We have received your document for RCM WYNSTONE LLC. However, the document has not been filed and is being returned for the following:

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

KAIN COSTELLO Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 123A00027921



# COVER LETTER

TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: \_

RCM Wynstone LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Jessica L. Coutré

Name of Person

Thompson Coburn LLP

Firm/Company

55 E. Monroe St., 37th Floor

Address

Chicago, IL 60603

City/State and Zip (	Code
----------------------	------

jcoutre@thompsoncoburn.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Heather J. Kociara	312	580-5097
	at (	)
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

■\$125.00 Filing Fee	□\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	□\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &
		(additional copy is enclosed)	Certified Copy
			(additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

# ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

RCM Wynstone LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Mailing Address:	
8787 Bay Colony Drive, Unit 1402 Naples, FL 34108	

# ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or

another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Cogency Global Inc	·	
	Name	
115 North Calhoun	Street, Suite 4	
Florida street addres	ss (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc	eptable)
Tallahassee	Florida	32301
City	State	Zin

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to camply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ARTICLE IV-

. .

.

.

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
Manager	Lisa Kom 942 West Kelsey Court Palatine, IL 60067-5968
<u>Manager</u>	Robert Marconi 8787 Bay Colony Drive, Unit 1402 Naples, FL 34108
<u>Member</u>	Robert C. Marconi and Lisa M. Korn, as Trustees of the Robert C. Marconi Declaration of Trust u/a/d June 30, 1992, as amended 8787 Bay Colony Drive, Unit 1402, Naples, FL 34108

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

<u>REOUIRED</u> SIGNAT)	Priera L. Contre.	
This doo I am aw	nature of a member or an authorized representative or yment is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) re that any false information submitted in a document to the es a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	1) (b). Florida Statutes
<u>1</u>	ssica L. Coutré	
	Typed or printed name of signee	
	Filing Fees:	
S125.00 Filing Fee for S 30.00 Certified Cop	Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered y (Optional)	d Agent
\$ 5.00 Certificate of	Status (Optional)	

۰ ۱

2

с N